Current Liability (Short term)  0.10  0.22
Non-Current Liability (Long term)  8.68  3.61
Present Value of Obligation  8.78  3.82
Change in the fair value of plan assets
Opening fair value of plan assets  -  -
Contributions by employer  -  -
Investment Income  -  -
Benefits paid  -  -
Return on plan assets, excluding amount recognised in
net interest expenses
Closing fair value of plan assets  -  -
Assumptions
Discount Rate (% p.a) 7.00% 7.27%
Expected rate of salary increase (%) 6.00% 6.00%
Mortality rate (% of IALM 2012-14) (% of IALM 2012-14)

Normal retirement age  60.00  60.00
Attrition / Withdrawal rates per annum 28.54% 28.54%

The estimates of future salary increases, considered in actuarial valuation, take account of inflation, seniority,

promotion and other relevant factors, such as supply and demand in the employment market.

Amounts of Defined benefit plan for the current and previous periods are as follows

 Present
value of
Defined
benefit

obligation

 Surplus /
(deficit)

 Experience
adjustments on
plan liabilities
-(loss)/gain

 Impact of
Change in

Assumptions on
Plan Liabilities-

(loss)/gain

 Experience
adjustments

on plan assets
-(loss)/gain

 March 31, 2024  8.78  (8.78)  (3.27)  (0.22)  -

Sensitivity analysis of the defined benefit obligation

Assumptions Discount Rate Salary Growth Rate
Sensitivity Level +50 basis point -50 basis point +50 basis point -50 basis point
0.50% movement 7.50% 6.50% 6.50% 5.50%
Increase/(decrease) in

defined benefit Obligation

 3.75  3.90  3.91  3.74

Increase/(decrease) in

Current Service Cost
 1.16  1.21  1.21  1.16

85

Annual Report 2023-24Annual Report 2023-24

BEL-THALES Systems Limited
Notes to the financial statements

(All amounts are in Lakhs `, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars  As at 31 March 2024  As at 31 March 2023
Compensated absences
Charge in the Statement of Profit and Loss  15.65  12.85
Liability as at the year end  1.80  1.80
Actuarial assumptions
Discount rate 7.27% 7.27%
Salary escalation 6.00% 6.00%
Retirement age  60 Yrs  60 Yrs
Attrition rate 28.54% 28.54%

Note 39 - Fair Value Measurements

Financial Instruments by Category

The carrying amount of Loans, Deposits, trade receivables, Unbilled revenues, trade payables, capital creditors
and cash and cash equivalents, bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents are considered to be the
same as their fair values.

Financial Assets carried at Amortised Cost

Particulars  As at 31 March 2024  As at 31 March 2023
Trade Receivables  1,134.37  926.98
Cash & Cash equivalents  2,012.12  2,181.91
Bank balances other than above  3,100.00  1,800.00
Other Financial Assets  545.40  112.44
Total Financial Assets  6,791.88  5,021.33